
MCR 3UI    Unit 2/Ch. 1: Introduction to Functions   [  ] extension questions        Spring 2018  
 

 

Day Date Topic Homework Practice 
 

 

 

 

11 Tues. Feb. 20 

Unit 2/Ch. 1 Introduction to Functions 
 

1.1 Relations & Functions 
 

1.4 Determining the Domain & Range  
of a Function 

 

Be ready for tomorrow’s Unit Summative! 
 

p. 2 #1 – 8 
(If any of these understandings are missing, 

get help ASAP!) 
 

READ pp. 5-9 
pp. 10-11 #1 –3, 6, 7a, 8, 9b  

[p.13 #1-3] 
 

pp. 35-36 #1 – 3, 5 
  

12 Wed. Feb. 21 UNIT 1 SUMMATIVE Complete ALL of yesterday’s work. 
 

13 Thurs. Feb. 22 1.2 Function Notation 
pp. 22-23 #1, 2, 4 – 7, 9, 10 

AND Worksheet #1 – 6 

 
14 Fri. Feb. 23 

Quiz 2.1 
1.3 Exploring Parent Functions 

1.4 Domain & Range (cont’d) 

p. 28 #1 - 3 
pp. 35-37 #4, 9, 11 [16, 17] 

 
15 Mon. Feb. 26  

1.6 Exploring Transformations y=af (x) 
 

1.7 Investigating Horizontal Stretches, 
Compressions and Reflections y=f (k x) 

p. 51 #1 – 3 
 

pp. 58-60 #1 – 5, 8*, 10 [14, 15] 
*use web fix  

 

16 Tues. Feb. 27 1.8 Graphing y=af [k (x - d) ]+ c  (Day1) p. 70 #1 – 3, 4abc, 5ab 
 

17 Wed. Feb. 28 1.8 Graphing y=af [k (x - d) ]+c  (Day2) pp. 70-71 #4def, 5cd, 6a, 7a 

 

18 Thurs. Mar. 1 
2.5 Exploring Graphs of Rational Functions 

(Holes)  (1.8 Day3) 

pp. 70-73 #6bc, 7c, (8,9)ac, 10, 12, 
16, 18 [20, 22] 
+3 Questions 

 

19 Fri. Mar. 2 
Quiz 2.2 

1.5 Inverse Functions 
pp. 46-49 #2 – 4, (5 – 7)ace, 12  

[19, 20] 

 
20 Mon. Mar. 5 Review 

pp. 76-77 #1 – 5, 7, 8, 10, 12* – 19 
*use web fix 

 
21 Tues. Mar. 6 

[Interim Reports] 

Ch. 3 Quadratic Functions 
3.1 Properties of Quadratic Functions 

p. 138 #1 – 7 
p. 139 A – F 

pp. 145-146 #1 – 8, 9ac, 10 
  

22 Wed. Mar. 7 UNIT 2 SUMMATIVE Complete ALL of yesterday’s work. 

 

23 Thurs. Mar. 8 
[Parent/Teacher Night] 3.2 Max/Min Values of Quadratic Functions pp. 153-154 #3, 4ace, 5ac, 7ac,8, 11 

 

24 Fri. Mar. 9 3.3 Inverse of Quadratic Functions pp. 160-162 #1 – 5, 7, 9, 13 [17] 

 Mar 12-16  March Break  Have a safe break!! 

 
25 Mon. Mar. 19  3.4 Operations with Radicals 

pp. 167-168 #(1 –7)ace, 8–10, 12 
[15–17] 

 

26 Tues. Mar. 20  
Quiz 3.1 

3.5 Solving Quadratic Equations 
pp. 177-178 #1ac, 2ac, 4ace, 5, 6ac, 

9, 10, 13 
 

My Website: http://hhsslowe.pbworks.com/ 

My Email address:  Wayne_Lowe@wrdsb.ca 

 

 

 

 


